

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Materials & Tests 120 S. Shortridge Road Indianapolis, Indiana 46219 PHONE: (855) 463-6848 Fax: 317-356-9351 Eric Holcomb, Governor Michael Smith, Commissioner

January 31, 2024

Adhesives Technology Corp. A Meridian Adhesives Group Company

450 E. Copans Rd., Pompano Beach, FL 33064

Attention: Renee Thomas

Sr. Engineer & DOT Manager

Subject: CRACKBOND CSR as Polyurethane Hybrid Healer/Sealer by Adhesives Technology Corp.

Dear Ms. Thomas,

Your submittal for CRACKBOND CSR as sealer/healer was reviewed by this office and found to be in accordance with 901.06 of the Standard Specifications. Sample of CRACKBOND CSR was successfully tested by repairing the concrete beams previously broken in flexure with this material and retesting the repaired beams in flexure per ITM 808-15T for INDOT approval. Therefore, CRACKBOND CSR will be added to INDOT qualified products list for "PCC Sealer/Healers".

Installation of CRACKBOND CSR on INDOT contracts shall be in accordance with the instructions provided by the manufacturer.

If you have any questions, please contact Irina Goloschokin at 317-522-9676.

Respectfully,

Michael W. Nelson, PE

Concrete Materials Engineer

Michael W. Welson

MWN/IBG/ig

c: I. Goloschokin – file

E. Cruz – Assistant Concrete Engineer

